Several errors crept into my "Digital Measuring System" article (August 1986). In Fig. 1, J2 should be numbered in ascending order from top to bottom and a shorting link with the legend "typical" should bridge R7. In the Panel Meter Parts List, change the transistor number from 2N2222 to 2N2907A (shown correct in Fig. 1) and the manufacturer name to "Bourns" for R4 and **R5**. In the Technical Specifications Table change the "accuracy at 25° C'' entry to read " $\pm 0.1\%$, ± 1 count." Finally, reverse the J2 numbering in Fig. 6.

> Charles R. Ball Snellville, GA